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1
Introduction

This document contains the list of Change Requests that were agreed by TSG-RAN WG2 and which are presented for approval to TSG-RAN #25.

Two Change Requests on TR 25.309 Rel-6, technically endorsed, are in RP-040487.

The companion document RP-040400 provides the status report of TSG-RAN WG2.

2
Discussions on decisions from RAN WG2
(agenda item 7.3.2)
2.1
CRs on TR 25.309 (on Enhanced Uplink)
The following CRs are in RP-040486:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem
	Status-2nd-Level

	25.309
	001
	3
	Rel-6
	Inclusion of e.g. physical layer model, MAC architecture, detail Node B scheduler mechanism and QoS Control principles
	F
	6.0.0
	6.1.0
	R2-042730
	EDCH-Stage2
	agreed

	25.309
	003
	1
	Rel-6
	Proposed rewording on scheduler sections compared to CR 001r3
	F
	6.0.0
	6.1.0
	R2-042728
	EDCH-Stage2
	agreed


The following CRs are in RP-040487:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem
	Status-2nd-Level

	25.309
	002
	2
	Rel-6
	Scheduling Grants as E-DPDCH/DPCCH power ratio
	F
	6.0.0
	6.1.0
	R2-042733
	EDCH-Stage2
	(Technically endorsed)

	25.309
	004
	-
	Rel-6
	Scheduling Grants as (E-DPDCH+DPDCH/DPCCH) power ratio
	F
	6.0.0
	6.1.0
	R2-042731
	EDCH-Stage2
	(Technically endorsed)


3
Approval of CRs on R’99 (with associated CRs on Rel-4/Rel-5/Rel-6)
(agenda item 7.3.3)
3.1
CR to 25.331 R’99 (and associated Rel-4/Rel-5/Rel-6) on reference to ITU-T Recommendations on ASN.1
The following CRs are in RP-040474:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.331
	2445
	-
	R99
	References to ITU-T Recommendations on ASN.1
	F
	3.20.0
	3.21.0
	R2-042587
	TEI

	25.331
	2446
	-
	Rel-4
	References to ITU-T Recommendations on ASN.1
	A
	4.15.0
	4.16.0
	R2-042588
	TEI

	25.331
	2447
	-
	Rel-5
	References to ITU-T Recommendations on ASN.1
	A
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042589
	TEI

	25.331
	2448
	-
	Rel-6
	References to ITU-T Recommendations on ASN.1
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042590
	TEI


3.2
CRs to 25.993 (R’99 affected, Rel-6 version)
The following CRs are in RP-040475:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.993
	033
	-
	Rel-6
	Addition RAB combinations for UL>DL PS rates
	F
	6.7.0
	6.8.0
	R2-042267
	TEI6

	25.993
	034
	-
	Rel-6
	Radio bearer combination for PS streaming in section 7.1.74
	F
	6.7.0
	6.8.0
	R2-042575
	TEI6

	25.993
	035
	1
	Rel-6
	Correct TFCS used in 128DL RAB
	F
	6.7.0
	6.8.0
	R2-042682
	TEI6


3.3
CBS Related corrections: CRs to 25.324, 25.331 and 25.925 (R’99 onwards)
The following CRs are in RP-040476:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.324
	021
	1
	R99
	Correction of BMC message bit order and IE coding
	F
	3.8.0
	3.9.0
	R2-042678
	TEI

	25.324
	022
	1
	Rel-4
	Correction of BMC message bit order and IE coding
	A
	4.4.0
	4.5.0
	R2-042679
	TEI

	25.324
	023
	1
	Rel-5
	Correction of BMC message bit order and IE coding
	A
	5.4.0
	5.5.0
	R2-042680
	TEI

	25.324
	024
	1
	Rel-6
	Correction of BMC message bit order and IE coding
	A
	6.1.0
	6.2.0
	R2-042681
	TEI

	25.331
	2439
	-
	R99
	Correction to maximum length of CTCH period
	F
	3.20.0
	3.21.0
	R2-042577
	TEI

	25.331
	2440
	-
	Rel-4
	Correction to maximum length of CTCH period
	A
	4.15.0
	4.16.0
	R2-042578
	TEI

	25.331
	2441
	-
	Rel-5
	Correction to maximum length of CTCH period
	A
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042579
	TEI

	25.331
	2442
	-
	Rel-6
	Correction to maximum length of CTCH period
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042580
	TEI

	25.925
	006
	-
	R99
	UTRAN scheduling of CBS Schedule Periods
	F
	3.4.0
	3.5.0
	R2-042576
	TEI


4
Approval of CRs to Rel-4 (with associated CRs on Rel-5/Rel6)
(agenda item 7.3.4)
4.1
CRs to 25.331 Rel-4 (onwards)
The following CRs are in RP-040477:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.331
	2449
	-
	Rel-4
	ASN.1 clarification on Measurement Report for 1.28 Mcps TDD
	F
	4.15.0
	4.16.0
	R2-042592
	LCRTDD-L23

	25.331
	2450
	-
	Rel-5
	ASN.1 clarification on Measurement Report for 1.28 Mcps TDD
	A
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042593
	LCRTDD-L23

	25.331
	2451
	-
	Rel-6
	ASN.1 clarification on Measurement Report for 1.28 Mcps TDD
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042594
	LCRTDD-L23

	25.331
	2466
	1
	Rel-4
	Missing OTDOA TDD related v4b0 extension in MEASUREMENT CONTROL
	F
	4.15.0
	4.16.0
	R2-042693
	TEI4

	25.331
	2467
	1
	Rel-5
	Missing OTDOA TDD related v4b0 extension in MEASUREMENT CONTROL
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042694
	TEI5

	25.331
	2468
	1
	Rel-6
	Missing OTDOA TDD related v4b0 extension in MEASUREMENT CONTROL
	F
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042695
	TEI6


5
Approval of CRs to Rel-5 (with associated CRs on Rel-6)
(agenda item 7.3.5)
5.1
CR to 25.303 Rel-5 (and Rel-6)
The following CRs are in RP-040478:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.303
	075
	-
	Rel-5
	Clarification of inter-layer dependencies
	F
	5.1.0
	5.2.0
	R2-042620
	TEI5

	25.303
	076
	-
	Rel-6
	Clarification of inter-layer dependencies
	A
	6.1.0
	6.2.0
	R2-042621
	TEI5


5.2
CR to 25.306 Rel-5 (and Rel-6)
The following CRs are in RP-040479:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.306
	097
	-
	Rel-5
	Alignment of MaxHcContextSpace
	F
	5.8.0
	5.9.0
	R2-042617
	TEI5

	25.306
	098
	-
	Rel-6
	Alignment of MaxHcContextSpace
	A
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042618
	TEI5


5.3
CRs to 25.321 Rel-5 (and Rel-6)

The following CRs are in RP-040480:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.321
	197
	-
	Rel-5
	MAC-hs header extension
	F
	5.9.0
	5.10.0
	R2-042258
	HSDPA-L23

	25.321
	198
	-
	Rel-6
	MAC-hs header extension
	A
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042259
	HSDPA-L23

	25.321
	199
	-
	Rel-5
	Clarification on the C/T field use in the HSDPA Mac-d header
	F
	5.9.0
	5.10.0
	R2-042603
	HSDPA-L23

	25.321
	200
	-
	Rel-6
	Clarification on the C/T field use in the HSDPA Mac-d header
	A
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042604
	HSDPA-L23


5.4
CRs to 25.331 Rel-5 (1) (and Rel-6)

The following CRs are in RP-040481:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.331
	2433
	-
	Rel-5
	Correction to measured results on RACH
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042214
	TEI5

	25.331
	2434
	-
	Rel-6
	Correction to measured results on RACH
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042215
	TEI5

	25.331
	2435
	-
	Rel-5
	T305 handling upon a state transition
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042253
	TEI5

	25.331
	2436
	-
	Rel-6
	T305 handling upon a state transition
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042254
	TEI5

	25.331
	2437
	-
	Rel-5
	Handling of pending AM RLC unrecoverable errors signalled by cell update
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042268
	TEI5

	25.331
	2438
	-
	Rel-6
	Handling of pending AM RLC unrecoverable errors signalled by cell update
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042269
	TEI5

	25.331
	2443
	-
	Rel-5
	TPC step size in default configurations
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042585
	TEI5

	25.331
	2444
	-
	Rel-6
	TPC step size in default configurations
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042586
	TEI5

	25.331
	2452
	-
	Rel-5
	Correction to HS-DSCH reception conditions
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042595
	HSDPA-L23

	25.331
	2453
	-
	Rel-6
	Correction to HS-DSCH reception conditions
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042596
	HSDPA-L23

	25.331
	2454
	1
	Rel-5
	MAC-hs Reset procedure
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042685
	HSDPA-L23

	25.331
	2455
	1
	Rel-6
	MAC-hs Reset procedure
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042686
	HSDPA-L23


5.5
CRs to 25.331 Rel-5 (2) (and Rel-6)

The following CRs are in RP-040482:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.331
	2456
	1
	Rel-5
	Correction to cell selection and reselection parameters
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042634
	TEI5

	25.331
	2457
	1
	Rel-6
	Correction to cell selection and reselection parameters
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042635
	TEI5

	25.331
	2458
	1
	Rel-5
	Clarification the PDCP capability- Max HC context space
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042683
	TEI5

	25.331
	2459
	1
	Rel-6
	Clarification the PDCP capability- Max HC context space
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042684
	TEI5

	25.331
	2460
	-
	Rel-5
	Corrections to IE “WAIT TIME” = 0
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042624
	TEI5

	25.331
	2461
	-
	Rel-6
	Corrections to IE “WAIT TIME” = 0
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042625
	TEI5

	25.331
	2462
	1
	Rel-5
	RRC transaction identifier in the MEASUREMENT CONTROL message
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042699
	TEI5

	25.331
	2463
	1
	Rel-6
	RRC transaction identifier in the MEASUREMENT CONTROL message
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042690
	TEI5

	25.331
	2464
	-
	Rel-5
	Correction to intra-frequency measurement handling in SIB11
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042628
	TEI5

	25.331
	2465
	-
	Rel-6
	Correction to intra-frequency measurement handling in SIB11
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042629
	TEI5

	25.331
	2469
	1
	Rel-5
	Clarification of Radio Bearer Downlink Ciphering Activation Time Info
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042721
	TEI5

	25.331
	2470
	2
	Rel-6
	Clarification of Radio Bearer Downlink Ciphering Activation Time Info
	F
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042727
	TEI6

	25.331
	2471
	1
	Rel-5
	TFC Subset Variable Usage and Application of Transport Format Combination Subset
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042696
	TEI5

	25.331
	2472
	1
	Rel-6
	TFC Subset Variable Usage and Application of Transport Format Combination Subset
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042697
	TEI5


5.6
CR to 25.993 (Rel-5 affected, Rel-6 version)
The following CR is in RP-040483:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.993
	031
	3
	Rel-6
	Additions of HSDPA RABs
	F
	6.7.0
	6.8.0
	R2-042599
	TEI6


5.7
CRs to 25.322 Rel-5 (and Rel-6)

The following CRs are in RP-040504:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.322
	261
	1
	Rel-5
	Correction of MRW SUFI content setting rule
	F
	5.8.0
	5.9.0
	R2-042251
	TEI5

	25.322
	262
	1
	Rel-6
	Correction of MRW SUFI content setting rule
	A
	6.1.0
	6.2.0
	R2-042252
	TEI5

	25.322
	263
	1
	Rel-5
	Correction of Poll Prohibit function
	F
	5.8.0
	5.9.0
	R2-042255
	TEI5

	25.322
	264
	1
	Rel-6
	Correction of Poll Prohibit function
	A
	6.1.0
	6.2.0
	R2-042256
	TEI5


5.8
CRs to 25.331 Rel-5 (3) (and Rel-6)

The following CRs are in RP-040505:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.331
	2473
	-
	Rel-5
	Use of preconfiguration in the RADIO BEARER RECONFIGURATION message
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042642
	TEI5

	25.331
	2474
	-
	Rel-6
	Use of preconfiguration in the RADIO BEARER RECONFIGURATION message
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042643
	TEI5

	25.331
	2475
	-
	Rel-5
	UTRAN setting of ciphering activation time for SRB2
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042644
	TEI5

	25.331
	2476
	-
	Rel-6
	UTRAN setting of ciphering activation time for SRB2
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042645
	TEI5

	25.331
	2477
	-
	Rel-5
	Correction to ASN1 IE “srb-SpecificIntegrityProtInfo”
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042647
	TEI5

	25.331
	2478
	-
	Rel-6
	Correction to ASN1 IE “srb-SpecificIntegrityProtInfo”
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042648
	TEI5

	25.331
	2479
	1
	Rel-5
	Criteria for initiating cell update on receiving “Frequency info” IE in CELL UPDATE CONFIRM message
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042691
	TEI5

	25.331
	2480
	1
	Rel-6
	Criteria for initiating cell update on receiving “Frequency info” IE in CELL UPDATE CONFIRM message
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042692
	TEI5

	25.331
	2481
	-
	Rel-5
	Traffic volume measurements in PCH states
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042655
	TEI5

	25.331
	2482
	-
	Rel-6
	Traffic volume measurements in PCH states
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042656
	TEI5

	25.331
	2483
	-
	Rel-5
	Failure cause indication on Cell Update
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042657
	TEI5

	25.331
	2484
	-
	Rel-6
	Failure cause indication on Cell Update
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042658
	TEI5

	25.331
	2492
	-
	Rel-5
	Inter-RAT measurement control information used
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042687
	TEI5

	25.331
	2493
	-
	Rel-6
	Inter-RAT measurement control information used
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042688
	TEI5


5.9
CRs to 25.304 Rel-5 (and Rel-6)

The following CRs are in RP-040506:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.304
	120
	1
	Rel-5
	Correction to cell selection and reselection parameters
	F
	5.6.0
	5.7.0
	R2-042636
	TEI5

	25.304
	121
	1
	Rel-6
	Correction to cell selection and reselection parameters
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042637
	TEI5

	25.304
	122
	-
	Rel-5
	Use of access class restrictions at Inter-RAT cell change
	F
	5.6.0
	5.7.0
	R2-042622
	TEI5

	25.304
	123
	-
	Rel-6
	Use of access class restrictions at Inter-RAT cell change
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042623
	TEI5


5.10
CR to 25.308 Rel-5 (and Rel-6)

The following CRs are in RP-040515:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.308
	011
	-
	Rel-5
	Removal of sentences into brackets
	F
	5.10.0
	5.11.0
	R2-042597
	HSDPA-L23

	25.308
	012
	-
	Rel-6
	Removal of sentences into brackets
	A
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042598
	HSDPA-L23


6
RAN Improvement Feature
(agenda item 8.2)

6.1
RAB Support enhancement: HS-DPCCH ACK/NACK enhancement (agenda item 8.2.1.3)
The following CR is in RP-040493:
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.331
	2496
	1
	Rel-6
	Preamble and Postamble to reduce HS-DPCCH transmit power
	B
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042724
	RANimp-RABSE-ACKNACK


7
Introduction of the MBMS in RAN
(agenda item 8.4)

7.1
CRs to 25.304
The following CRs are in RP-040488:
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.304
	126
	-
	Rel-6
	TS 25.304 Introduction of MBMS
	B
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042710
	MBMS-RAN

	25.304
	127
	-
	Rel-6
	Addition of MBMS Frequency Layer Convergence to 25.304
	B
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042711
	MBMS-RAN


7.2
CRs to 25.321

The following CRs are in RP-040489:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.321
	201
	1
	Rel-6
	Introduction of MBMS MAC header
	B
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042740
	MBMS-RAN

	25.321
	202
	-
	Rel-6
	Introduction of MBMS
	B
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042713
	MBMS-RAN


7.3
CRs to 25.322

The following CRs are in RP-040490:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.322
	265
	1
	Rel-6
	Inclusion of out of sequence SDU delivery
	B
	6.1.0
	6.2.0
	R2-042737
	MBMS-RAN

	25.322
	266
	-
	Rel-6
	Addition of MBMS Logical Channels and UM functionality for ‘duplicate avoidance and reordering’.
	B
	6.1.0
	6.2.0
	R2-042712
	MBMS-RAN


7.3
CRs to 25.331

The following CRs are in RP-040491:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.331
	2494
	-
	Rel-6
	ASN.1 update for the introduction of MBMS
	B
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042707
	MBMS-RAN

	25.331
	2495
	1
	Rel-6
	Introduction of MBMS
	B
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042709
	MBMS-RAN


7.4
CRs to 25.346

The following CRs are in RP-040492:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.346
	006
	1
	Rel-6
	Actions due to MBMS session repetition and MBMS service prioritisation
	F
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042700
	MBMS-RAN

	25.346
	007
	1
	Rel-6
	Introduction of MSCH and soft combining and other general corrections
	F
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042701
	MBMS-RAN

	25.346
	008
	-
	Rel-6
	Corrections to UE Linking, Session Start and addition of URA Linking and Information Exchange procedure
	F
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042702
	MBMS-RAN

	25.346
	009
	-
	Rel-6
	Update of Annex B
	F
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042703
	MBMS-RAN


8
Enhancement of the support of network sharing in the UTRAN (agenda item 8.6)

8.1
CR to 25.304
The following CR is in RP-040494:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.304
	124
	-
	Rel-6
	Network Sharing and multiple PLMN identities
	B
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042665
	NTShar-UTRANEnh


8.2
CR to 25.331

The following CR is in RP-040495:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.331
	2487
	1
	Rel-6
	Network Sharing and multiple PLMN identities
	B
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042736
	NTShar-UTRANEnh


9
FDD Enhanced Uplink
(agenda item 8.7)

9.1
CR to 25.301
The following CR is in RP-040484:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.301
	071
	-
	Rel-6
	Introduction of Enhanced Uplink
	B
	6.0.0
	6.1.0
	R2-042735
	EDCH-L23


9.2
CR to 25.302

The following CR is in RP-040485:

	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.302
	146
	-
	Rel-6
	Introduction of Enhanced Uplink
	B
	6.1.0
	6.2.0
	R2-042545
	EDCH-L23


9.3
CR to 25.321

The following CR is in RP-040497:
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.321
	203
	-
	Rel-6
	Introduction of EUL in MAC specification
	B
	6.2.0
	6.3.0
	R2-042739
	EDCH-L23


9.4
CR to 25.331

The following CR is in RP-040507:
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Phase
	Subject
	Cat
	Version-Current
	Version-New
	Doc-2nd-Level
	Workitem

	25.331
	2497
	-
	Rel-6
	Introduction of E-DCH
	B
	6.3.0
	6.4.0
	R2-042717
	EDCH-L23
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